



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E8V76-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE **Project(s):** 19077865211 (*)
Contract Desc: Landscape Planting - Zone 1

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$564,635.00	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$566,810.00	100.39%
3	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$588,911.00	104.30%
4	VISUALSCAPE INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$596,275.00	105.60%
5	K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA,	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$600,000.00	106.26%
6	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$998,750.00	176.88%
	SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: JANUARY 28, 2025, 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E8V76-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 19077865211 (*)
Contract Descr: Landscape Planting - Zone 1

The work specified in this contract consists of the installation and establishment of landscaping at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (HEFT) SR 821, Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.9, Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 0.0X to 100.0, and the Sawgrass Expressway (SR 869), MP 0.0 to 21.8, including ramps, feeder and connector roads.

NO PRE- BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Landscaping. The Experience in Landscaping Form (850-070-09) must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the Department.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		500.000 SY	7.77000	3,885.00	10.00000	5,000.00	5.77000	2,885.00
0010 0580 1 3 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE (PUSH BUTTON ONLY)		5.000 EA	750.00000	3,750.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00	1,244.00000	6,220.00
0015 0580 4 2 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST		50.000 EA	1,450.00000	72,500.00	1,500.00000	75,000.00	866.00000	43,300.00
0020 0580 4103 LANDSCAPE- PALMS,SILVER BISMARCK PALM BISMARCKIA NOBILIS 'SILVER' - 9-12' CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	2,500.00000	12,500.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	2,200.00000	11,000.00
0025 0580 4104 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SILVER BISMARCK PALM BISMARCKIA NOBILIS 'SILVER' - 13-15' CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	3,250.00000	16,250.00	3,250.00000	16,250.00	1,900.00000	9,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025 Call Order: 007 Contract: E8V76-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0030 0580 4284 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FLORIDA ROYAL PALM ROYSTONEA ELATA, 13-16', GREY WOOD		5.000 EA	4,200.00000	21,000.00	1,750.00000	8,750.00	2,150.00000	10,750.00
0035 0580 4285 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FLORIDA ROYAL PALM ROYSTONEA ELATA, 17-20', GREY WOOD		5.000 EA	5,200.00000	26,000.00	2,250.00000	11,250.00	2,400.00000	12,000.00
0040 0580 4344 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 13-15' CLEAR TRUNK		20.000 EA	2,600.00000	52,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00	588.00000	11,760.00
0045 0580 4345 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 16-20' CLEAR TRUNK		10.000 EA	2,950.00000	29,500.00	1,250.00000	12,500.00	588.00000	5,880.00
0050 0580 4346 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 21-24' CLEAR TRUNK		10.000 EA	3,750.00000	37,500.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00	688.00000	6,880.00
0055 0580 5 21 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 7 GALLON		200.000 EA	45.00000	9,000.00	150.00000	30,000.00	58.50000	11,700.00
0060 0580 5 22 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 15 GALLON		200.000 EA	120.00000	24,000.00	175.00000	35,000.00	188.00000	37,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8V76-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0065 0580 5 23 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 30 GALLON		150.000 EA	185.00000	27,750.00	525.00000	78,750.00	488.00000	73,200.00
0070 0580 5 24 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 45 GALLON		250.000 EA	325.00000	81,250.00	625.00000	156,250.00	848.00000	212,000.00
0075 0580 5 25 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 65 GALLON		40.000 EA	650.00000	26,000.00	1.00000	40.00	1,100.00000	44,000.00
0080 0580 5 26 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 100 GALLON		10.000 EA	1,750.00000	17,500.00	1.00000	10.00	1,788.00000	17,880.00
0085 0580 5 46 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, FIELD GROWN OR BALL & BURLAP, 6" CALIPER		10.000 EA	4,500.00000	45,000.00	1.00000	10.00	2,560.00000	25,600.00
0090 E570 6 1 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES		200.000 SY	10.25000	2,050.00	15.00000	3,000.00	2.44000	488.00
0095 E570 6 2 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR PALMS		200.000 SY	9.25000	1,850.00	15.00000	3,000.00	2.44000	488.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8V76-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0100 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		200.000 MG	125.60000	25,120.00	75.00000	15,000.00	88.00000	17,600.00
0105 E580173 BED PREPARATION & MULCHING		2,000.000 SY	3.25000	6,500.00	12.50000	25,000.00	4.44000	8,880.00
0110 E580301 1 STAKING & GUYING (TREES)		15.000 EA	95.00000	1,425.00	350.00000	5,250.00	88.00000	1,320.00
0115 E580301 2 STAKING & GUYING (PALMS)		15.000 EA	95.00000	1,425.00	400.00000	6,000.00	88.00000	1,320.00
0120 E580326 5 MULCH- PINE STRAW		1,000.000 SY	7.88000	7,880.00	8.50000	8,500.00	6.66000	6,660.00
0125 E580326 4 MULCH WOOD CHIPS		2,000.000 SY	6.50000	13,000.00	8.00000	16,000.00	5.00000	10,000.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$564,635.00		\$566,810.00		\$588,911.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$564,635.00		\$566,810.00		588,911.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8V76-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA,		(6) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		500.000 SY	10.35000	5,175.00	22.50000	11,250.00	9.00000	4,500.00
0010 0580 1 3 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE (PUSH BUTTON ONLY)		5.000 EA	1,800.00000	9,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
0015 0580 4 2 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST		50.000 EA	1,150.00000	57,500.00	1,000.00000	50,000.00	4,500.00000	225,000.00
0020 0580 4103 LANDSCAPE- PALMS,SILVER BISMARCK PALM BISMARCKIA NOBILIS 'SILVER' - 9-12' CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	2,500.00000	12,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00
0025 0580 4104 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SILVER BISMARCK PALM BISMARCKIA NOBILIS 'SILVER' - 13-15' CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	2,850.00000	14,250.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	4,500.00000	22,500.00
0030 0580 4284 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FLORIDA ROYAL PALM ROYSTONEA ELATA, 13-16', GREY WOOD		5.000 EA	2,700.00000	13,500.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	6,000.00000	30,000.00
0035 0580 4285 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FLORIDA ROYAL PALM ROYSTONEA ELATA, 17-20', GREY WOOD		5.000 EA	3,300.00000	16,500.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00	9,000.00000	45,000.00
0040 0580 4344 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 13-15' CLEAR TRUNK		20.000 EA	650.00000	13,000.00	450.00000	9,000.00	600.00000	12,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8V76-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA,		(6) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0045 0580 4345 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 16-20' CLEAR TRUNK	EA	10.000	755.00000	7,550.00	500.00000	5,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00
0050 0580 4346 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 21-24' CLEAR TRUNK	EA	10.000	950.00000	9,500.00	550.00000	5,500.00	750.00000	7,500.00
0055 0580 5 21 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 7 GALLON	EA	200.000	78.00000	15,600.00	70.00000	14,000.00	125.00000	25,000.00
0060 0580 5 22 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 15 GALLON	EA	200.000	140.00000	28,000.00	150.00000	30,000.00	225.00000	45,000.00
0065 0580 5 23 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 30 GALLON	EA	150.000	395.00000	59,250.00	400.00000	60,000.00	500.00000	75,000.00
0070 0580 5 24 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 45 GALLON	EA	250.000	700.00000	175,000.00	700.00000	175,000.00	1,000.00000	250,000.00
0075 0580 5 25 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 65 GALLON	EA	40.000	1,100.00000	44,000.00	900.00000	36,000.00	1,800.00000	72,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8V76-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA,		(6) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0080 0580 5 26 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 100 GALLON		10.000 EA	1,800.00000	18,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00
0085 0580 5 46 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, FIELD GROWN OR BALL & BURLAP, 6" CALIPER		10.000 EA	3,000.00000	30,000.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00
0090 E570 6 1 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES		200.000 SY	7.00000	1,400.00	25.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00
0095 E570 6 2 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR PALMS		200.000 SY	7.00000	1,400.00	25.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00
0100 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		200.000 MG	190.00000	38,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00	75.00000	15,000.00
0105 E580173 BED PREPARATION & MULCHING		2,000.000 SY	3.00000	6,000.00	20.00000	40,000.00	6.00000	12,000.00
0110 E580301 1 STAKING & GUYING (TREES)		15.000 EA	90.00000	1,350.00	100.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	2,250.00
0115 E580301 2 STAKING & GUYING (PALMS)		15.000 EA	120.00000	1,800.00	150.00000	2,250.00	200.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8V76-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(5) K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA,		(6) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0120 E580326 5 MULCH- PINE STRAW		1,000.000 SY	4.00000	4,000.00	6.00000	6,000.00	6.00000	6,000.00
0125 E580326 4 MULCH WOOD CHIPS		2,000.000 SY	7.00000	14,000.00	6.00000	12,000.00	8.00000	16,000.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$596,275.00		\$600,000.00		\$998,750.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$596,275.00		\$600,000.00		998,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E8V76-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.